PARTS LIST

IN—YW 1 2k
254B-3
254RB-3

255B-3
255RB-3

SHcGNSEW) CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.
oy ey



Intentionally left blank



Pages
BHRe AR+ oeeeee oot -
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER '
TS e EBl. T U o oo eeee et ee et e eaae e e 3 4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
£ ok S oF 1 o of - PP PRI 5 6
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR ' -
SHEEE S, FBESTIY I ooveeeoeeoeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeesceereeeneenneaneneneens -
NEEDLE BAR BOCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
. THERAR/SE o eeeeeeeeeee e ee e e e e e e e e e aas 6. 10
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
'Fﬁﬂ. -F"{}L!‘j—u-'\ iﬁ'})‘]A ................................................ 11.12
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM !
Sk, i&u:tﬁ\ D - T T g 13,14
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT -
IRy 8=, FREULOYE (i ittt e sieca e aniasnaaanas veeee 15,16
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ’
AR I oititianiiiaatia et i iii ittt s e i et a et et . 17,18
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
1 B - D @t seeasesecansasasasussenvanse 19,20
TENSION
S+ R R TR L LR R e emesecsesvensesrstucsetnceensaensassassane 21,22
LUBRICATION '
BB o vveveeeessuineensnenaneasaseearotoncensnatastorasearanannssancatataosannatns 23,24
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
L1 1.7 R R TR R L e R 25,26

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE



FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

HiR. ki




EIR. EAR
FACE PLATE, ARMTOP COVER

o o]
vo| mass |o|2|2]2 |us s PARTS NAME
a4 < wy uy
PARTNO | | Q1 Q& [aTY
11 15035 | xl® x| 1 |HE FACE PLATE
2| 15036 A EAEREREEE HINGE
31 15039 x|k ]x]| 6 |IEOBL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4115037 % %% | 1 |ERER FACE PLATE SPRING
51 15039 xlxl*x]x]| 2 jIEkOBL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6 | 15038 kb x|k x] 1 |ERIL RUBBER
7 | 15006 # | %% x| 1 |48 ARM SIDE COVER
8 8040 wlxlx]l*xi 2 {IEHBU SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 | 15003 |k %1 ® 1 | EIR ARM TOP COVER
10} 11007 ok Lk x| 1 HERZE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
‘111 15004 k| |x] 1 | EE— PN E GASKET
12} 15007 k1k|%x]%x] 7 |iEdphL SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
13| 36708 xlxlx|x] 1 | XFH- THREAD TAKE UP COVER -
14] 603102 |{*|=|%|x] 1 [l SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0
15| 110086 k| %% %] 1 | EERE ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16l 1307602 | x| xlx|{x] 1 |Fv b NUT 7/32X32
171 15086 L x| 1 |EEERIER OIL CONTROL SPRING
18] 8040 g ha|k]x] 1 |1EHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
19] 11142 |k | k| ok 1 | Twirvy— WASHER
20| 11004 P fx| x| 1 [EFAEGEELY OIL REGULATOR
21| 10597 x| xi{kl%x]| 1 |Eophl SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
221 15058 k| x| x| 1 | EBERnEh OIL REGULATING STUD
23| 15059 K kx| x| 1 | dERZTY T OIL REGULATING SPRING
241 15057 ko | f | 1 | EREENS AV OIL REGULATING DIAL
25| 8009 #lxflx]xl 1 |iEDRL SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
26| 15038 x|k 1 | EEITLE RUBBER .
27| 15034C s |lxlxtix] 1 |Eo=nFa1—7, @S D) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
28 ; .
29 . .
30| 15054 k% | =] 1 [ERET (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) .
31| 10685 # | x| ix]| 2 1iHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
32| 10759-A || * | % | x| 1 |@ERiT (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
33} 10760 k| x]x x| 1 |EREBUYTINE FELT
34| 10685 kle]lx]x] 1 ik SCREW 3.4X36 L.=6.5




RE>. L8, T—U—
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

NIV TY;




Xe>, L#h, 7—-Y-—

TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

e |22]2]8
NO| #RES @l ol HE 734 PARTS NAME
PARTNO [£ 191918 (QTY
11 10768 # | - - |- 1.1 | L& ARM SHAFT
1| 18327 - 1 | bk ARM SHAFT
1] 15011 -] -1 ) EE ARM SHAFT
1| 15209 -] - %} | R ARM SHAFT
21 15033 AR RN R OIL WICK
3] 10506 d f k[ |} 1 | E#hig ol OIL. STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4| 10577 Ak {xlx] 1 | T—U—LBL PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
51 19414 k| k| |x1 1 1950F—ahi NEEDLE BAR CRANK
6| 19415 w f ok |k | x| 1 | EBROBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L.=20.0
7 | 19416 x| |x|x] 1 {1EHBL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
8 | 10563 ik lx x| 1 | E#AsL (B) Tviv WASHER
9 | 10562 s fowe P | | 1 | E8AX &N (ED) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
10 ¥
11| 10524 x|lxfxlx] 1 |E®dRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
12
13| 10725 kx| ®] 2 | E#AZL F) TJxb OIL FELT
14| 13074 ke ]x]x] 1 | LEBXTYLITI—X ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15| 10567 klklx x| 1 | EENTFYULYT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16| 13361 klk|xlx| 1 | LBRNPYLTHS~ ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17| 23637 ko] ]x] 2 [tEHBL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
18| 10568 kel 1 |BrLUSYS BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
19| 10571 k| k Ikl | 1 | LBRNPYULTS—kHBl SCREW 6.75X24 1L=20.0
20] 10504 klxlaxlx] 1t |7T—uU— MACHINE PULLEY
21| 10505-B k] -]%x] -1 1 |XFU>ry (NXILEH—FEH) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21} 10505-A %] -]*] - | (M|XFEVLT (~NvEH—-FFA) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ BELT GUARD)
21| 10943-B k|- ® ] 1 |XEUST (KX bH— FER) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/O BELT GUARD)
21| 10943-A Sl w] -] (M) IXFEYLT (NI EH—ERIAE) | FEED INDICATING DISC (W/ & BELT GUARD)
22| 10566 k& x| ®| 1 IXFVT kR SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
23| 10576 x| |x] %] 1 |[EEBROBL POSITION SCREW.15/64X28 1L=21.0
24| 10579 w|x|®|x] 1 JEHRC SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
25| 10569 k|lx{x|xl 1 ]|~"Wb7T-Y— ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 x|x]x|x] 2 [~AHbpT—U—yy BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27} 10571-G6 Jx]xlx | x| 1 | "N FrT—-U—kopRal SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
28] 10570 bk faelxl 1 |~ ET~-U—~2hnl POSITION SCREW 6.75X24 1.=14.5
291 10524-G || |%x | %] 1 | XNV rT—U—hUikhL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
30| 10621 k]l x| 1 |24~ ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31] 15024C bk bl | 1 | X8 (40) THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPLETE
32| 15024 klx]x]x| 1 | X THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33] 15026 * lx ]| x| 1 | KfFfa THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34| 10728 * %% | %] 1 | XEREHS OIL WICK
35{ 10528 kfktx]|lx]| 1 |¢HETSs NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 15013 x|l x]lxlx] 1 | KB THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
37| 11042 x|k l%x]*] 1 | KPS OIL WICK
381 10524 k|x]* | x| 1 |XKFEEDRU SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
39| 10523 *]lxlxlx| 1 |$tErs oS NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
401 10726 k |k k|| 1 {$HEITIE S OIL WICK
41} 15038 k|l {% x| 1 hidnske RUBBER OIL STOPPER
421 19417 ks lxlxlx| 1 [¢HEIT 70 kL (E) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
43| 19418 x|k lx] 1 |§HEIS 7L kL (58) | SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
441 10551 okl x| 1 | KfEHTG THREAD TAKE UP LEVER OIL GUARD
451 10650 * kx| x| 1 | KfEaFTiEHRAL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
46| 10772C Sl -] 1 [ EEREOY K () LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
471 10772 Sl -1 EEEOY K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
481 10773 B E R E N = e ) ) NEEDLE BEARING
491 19427 ol 1 | EBAETAL LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 b -]k P 2 |[BBALETHLLEDRL SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
51] 11879 Sl -k | RBALTALY S - LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
52| 10573 ot xpEx) 2 RRAETFALAT—EDHBL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0

4




TR, RIRTHE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR




HIEE, PRIE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

olaleola
NO| B&¥ES |mjoc @& uE éag PARTS NAME
PARTNO |G 18144 jary

1| 10540 kx| |1 | HAE PRESSER BAR

21 10539-A 1®|x|x | x| 1 [ A (T) x50 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

31 10761 k| |% ] 1 |[thooBl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

4] 10538 x| x| 1 [#AE (L) A2 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

5| 10761 wlxlx|%| 1 [kodBL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

6| 10541 k| % x| 1 | IBAKER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 10662 w|lxlx|*] 1 |iEHBL SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5

81 10543 x| x| xlx] 1 | EHE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

9| 10761 %% # | 1 |kHBLU SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0

10| 18479 Sl | HAERE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

11] 19518 -k PR |1 HRAKIBERDU SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0

12] 10546-A S - e D1 [ HHABBEETR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13] 10547 - E PR 1 [ BABEETRED TENSION RELEASE SPRING >

14] 18480 Sl aix ]k 1 [ K OFEHRU LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
15| 13360 w |k | x| %] 1 [HABBEEYLY PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET .

16} 13365 |k |x|x] 1 [BAEREYITHRLL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0

17] 10659 k| xlxfx] 1 HFAETFLN- PRESSER BAR LIFTER

18] 10660 x|l x|x|®x] 1 [BAETFLA-ERLU HINGE SCREW 4.5X32

19] 10796 I ERIEEE LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
20| 10664 Sl x x| o1 |4BAEDRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
21| 19425 S o w e 1 | LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
22| 10514 Sl - wx] o2 (HEEARN LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
23| 16709 b x| 1 |[EE@ERC SCREW 1/4X28
24| 19516 el x| BEERBLFY b NUT 1/4X28
25| 10728 -] YR UM OIL WICK , @
26| 10588C el w el 1 [ KOFERY E LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE
27| 10558 Sl-lx]x] 1 | <o LIFTING BELL CRANK
28| 10557 -] 1 K OEEE (K LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
29| 10556 ol 1 K OFERE Y VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30| 34713 A E R R VIBRATING PRESSER BAR .
31| 10554 Sl -k x] 1 [RBARTUCY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32| 10553-A e m x| 1 [ RRAXTYCTE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION ‘
33| 15060 -k k] 1 (REAEELLL SCREW 5/16X24 L=16.0
34| 15118 -l ] 1 EMMESE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
35] 19411C -l w ] 1 RRA () VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
36| 19411 R AER L T VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37| 17104 -l w1 | BFALHRL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
38| 10548-A -] 1 [RAERZEREDIR LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
39| 10519 I B PN N R N - PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
401 15111 bl x]lx] 1 lEY PIN
41} 19419 Sl -l xR ETHLERSEDE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42] 19420 Sl 1 | ETHLARKELEZEHLL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
43| 10775 -l k] 1 | BESDY FERBL HINGE SCREW 7/32X32

44| 10703 ol | 1 [ EEEOY KRBTy D v — WASHER

45| 10774 Sl ] 1 | EESOY KT LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
46| 10776 -l w1 | EESOY FikF o b NUT 7/32X32

47| 10857 ¥ x| - -] 1 |#HAKERX PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

48| 10858 ®lx]-1-11 187y 4— WASHER

491 10862 *|x|-1-111#82% PRESSER FOOT ,

50} 10664 ¥ x| -1-]1 WAgkvnl PRESSER FOOT SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0

51] 10548 #l*k|-]-] 1 |ARERC LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75X24




ftta. #&nv F |
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




SHET A, E@mOy E
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

olalola
NO| #MRES @lc|alo HE s PARTS NAME
PARTNO |92 191918 aTy '

1] 15305 kx| -1-1.1|st8ELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

11 15110-A okt 1 JetELA NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME

21 11875 ]k jxix| 1 |[$ELEE HINGE STUD

3] 10525 xlx{xlx] 1 |kHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 1L=9.0

4115117 | x| 1 | IRhER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE

51 8100 -tk x] 2 |IERIERESDHBU SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

6 | 15031 ]l lx %] 1 |$ELRHT OlL WICK

7 | 10560 xlxlwlx| 1 |415—0 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 10561 Pk fx | x| 1 [iE®RL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
91 10859 kx| -1 -1 1 |&t8 NEEDLE BAR

19l 16703 bl lx] o1 (g NEEDLE BAR

10} 10860 bk - - | 1 |eHERE NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
10] 15089 N ERE R 3 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE -
11] 10535 k1x]-1-| 1 |stik®hU NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X36 L=4.5
111 B140553 | - | - | %= | * | 1 [shikHBLC NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
12] NO122 w® |k ]x] 1 |8t NEEDLE
13] 10856 £ {%|-]-11 |¢HERE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
13| 19426 R LA E R EE k] NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
14} 10532 k k| -1-1 1 |[¢HEEEEHERL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9.0
14} 13365 b w1 (HERREHERL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
15| 10726 ik kx| x| 1 [$HEHREHEE OIL WICK
16| 10578 bk w2l 1 | ERUE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17} 11876C x| % %] 1 | EEVEAE ) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
18§ 11877 * x|k ]x] 1 | EXUERE SLIDE BLOCK

19| 11876 kx| %] 1 | EEUVEERLE SLIDE BLOCK STUD
20} 10581 kx| x| 1 | EXUEERBUCLEDRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
21| 15016 b b ] 1 ]S ' ROCK SHAFT CRANK s
221 10519 sk ]% x| 1 EEHORL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
23| 10756 w* |w % x| 1 EEOY K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
24| 10728 sl k% | %] 1 DEECY KRS Ol WICK
25| 8014 s lx]x x| 1 |EEOy FKAHLL @Y HINGE SCREW 9/32X28 L=13.1
26| 8105 x| |l%{x] 1 EZOy FIBL N +o b NUT 9/32X28
27] 10758 k%] %] 1 EEQY FIIHBL (XK) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0
28| 15017 s ok | x| 1 | RyHEENCT NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29| 15019 k| x|x]x] 1 |RIVERKEDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30| 10754 k| ]x] 1 [EIFERLIEHRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0
31| 15018 sk |k |k | x| 1 |BEANTI7T0 % WASHER
32| 3036 x| %] 1 |EEOQY FOBL (K) »v b NUT 11/32X28
33| 10779 kx| xlx] 1 ASHAZES cLIP
34| 10778 % x| lx] 1 S OIL WICK
351 4221 sk |x %] 1 EGEHR OIL WICK RETAINER
36| 15007 w b lx]x| 1 | RBEFE GE) kbl SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0




A5, MIEKR/NK
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING




RE, HIEXR/X
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

oldlo|a
NO| HAEES o N o BE fa% PARTS NAME
PARTNO 19121219 laTy
1| 10710 xlk|®x]%x] 1 KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
21 10712 kel ix] 1 |ABSEHhL HINGE SCREW 6.75X24
3| 13059 x| x]%x] 1 [|81Eh SPRING
41 11154 * k% ]%x]| 1 |Bifhtdbal SCREW 6.75X24
51 10711 *lxlx]x] 1 |)B KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
6| 10712 k%% x| 1 [/]Bikovhl HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 :
7 | 15075 xlx]-1-11|RUE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
7 | 15074 Sl -dxlx] 1 [BYUE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
8| 15076 #pok [k [ %) 1 | BUEEHES SET PIN
91 10714 klk x| 1 |RUVEHT— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
10| 10561 klk|k || 1 |BUEHT—EHRC LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
11| 10717C #l#lx]x| 1 |PBYELEER LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE
12| 10717 k| x|k x] 1 |BUELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET =
13| 10718 * % |l*x %] 1 |BUVELEO-TF— LIFTING ROD ROLLER
14| 10719 x| x]% | x| 1 |BYELEO-F—1EDBL SCREW 3.4X36
15| 10561 x| x] 1 |RUVELRIESHLL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
16| 10705 & b2 | 1 | HAEARED PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
17| 10706 kx| ® x| 1 |kKiRFREHRLL PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
18| 11156 kb | x| x| 1 | XRIFHAGRL PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




T#h, TN FT—U—, BUAA
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

11



T#h, TN BT—U—,

=3 AN

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

ola]=]é
NO| S&%ES |o|loc| o |z |HE & PARTS NAME
PARTNO Q18R & & |aTy
1] 10603 k% x| %] 1 | Téh HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2| 10782 # ok [k | x| 1 | FéR (Fi) X %0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3110571 k| & l% | x| 1 |ikoval SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
41 11080 k f ok [k J k] 1 [ T4R (B) A2NLT7IN b OILING FELT
51 10605 k| kP& | x| 1 | F#h (b)) x50 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
6] 10522 | x|k x| 1 [kdRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0
7 | 10729 d x| x| x| 1 | AZWHEHE OIL WICK
8 | 30157 kf ok |k k| 1 | FTB@MANTULTHr—X HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
91 10571 ® |k [ & || 1 [1EHRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
10} 10609 x| % %] 3 |BHUTEOBL SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.0
11] 10567 ks |®x %k ]| 1 | F@~7ULT BALL BEARING
12} 10607 sk [k |k k| 1 | FTEXRPULTHS— COLLAR
13| 10566 k]| x | x| 1 [E&RL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5 A
14] 10658 *p kx| x| 1 |fuBRoORL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
15| 10608 skl le) 1 |BHFYLT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
16} 10610-01 x|k e || 1 [ FTANRT—1~ SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17| 10574 klk]k x| 1 | T-U—uy>s PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18] 10611 %Lkl ok | 1 | FAIPT—U~DH SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
18] 10612 klk|%k x| 2 |k®HHU SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
20} 10615 ® kx| 1 | TN~ U—RiTH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21| 10614 kx| k ] x| 1 | FTALIT—U-EE HINGE PIN
221 10581 k]l ko] 1 TFARINT—U—EBEE k0 | SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
23] 10619 w#lxlxlx] 1 |FAUIT—~Y=2TYy sy SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24] 10618 kx| %] 1 [ TFTANST—U—/EEE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25} 10616 ®lx|xlx] 1 | FXUANS—U~§ii2 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26] 10613 klk |k %] 1 | FTAMMT-U—HHEE HINGE STUD
271 10581 ok |k f ) 1 [HECEDHRL SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0 q
28} 10617 sl lw] 1 | FTANLT—U—/4JR SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29| 10620 # Lk ok fok |1 TN T U —EE SAFETY.CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30] 10622 k| k| % x| 1 |RE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31| 107686 kx| %%} 1 |[tkodBL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
321 10639 ® %k ik x| 1 |EROBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
33| 10672 kx| x]x] 1 {HBLKEE () FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
34| 10673 x| x]xix] 1 |xFTYLY SPRING '
35| 10674 wlx ik lw] 1 HiEXEY cLip
36] 10627 wlxlxlx] 1 [HEWHLLE FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37| 10765 *xlx]lx]x] 1 kB SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
38| 10628 kx| x]|%x] 1 |IBROML POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=12.0
39| 15022 klk]lxlx{ 1 |E)HL FEED DRIVING CAM
40] 10634 k kx| 1 | EWHLPLOHES FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
41§ 10631 kx|l xf{x] 1 |HIVY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
421 10629 x| x|{x]x] 2 likwial SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
43} 10630 *lx|x x| 2 [fuBEkoOBL POSITION SCREW 1/8X40 L=5.0
441 10626 ® kx| 1 |BEEHL _ FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45] 10625 sl®xlx1x] 1 |HLUITIEYLS SPRING
46| 10623 kx| 1 {BLUSY COLLAR
471 10566 *tx]lxk|x] 2 |[EHBU SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
48| 10671 xlxlxlx] 1 [BLEL2Y (KX) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
49| 10673 * | x|x]|x] 1 |x7Y>7 SPRING
501 10674 ® kx| x| 1 [iEoHES CLIP
51| 15023 kx| x| 1 ot RETAINING RING
521 10638 k{k ] x x| 1 |AKXY— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
53| 10639 kx| x| 1 [fUBROLL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
54| 10766 kb |x x| 1 [ikodBC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
55| 10637 kx|l x| 1 [FEYETHLBUA FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
561 10658 [k |kl | 1 iEHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

12




i, XULTEH, XU
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

13



i, XU LA, RUH
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

olalolal. -
NO}| RES @lo|olo e -t PARTS NAME
PARTNO j1& & & 1 & Jary

1] 10863 %1 - |- 1.1 |$tiR THROAT PLATE

1| 10665 Sl - rE Rt R THROAT PLATE

2] 603101 |x{%|x{*x| 2 |¢HiRidBL SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.0

3] 15056 |k * x| 1 | B BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

| 41 10668 k|l kfkfx] 1 |BRITYLY SPRING

51 10667 * |k pxlx] 1 1BIREE PIN

6 | 10669 kL k ok b w | 1 | AINE) BED SLIDE (LEFT)

7

8 | 10864 -1 -0 -1 U FEED DOG

81 10867 Slwl - -1 1 |EYE FEED DOG

8 | 10805 R E N 1E FEED DOG

9 | 10601 k| x| 2 |ZEUEEHLL SCREW 1/8X40 L=7.0

10} 10594 kx| xix] 1 |FULE ' FEED BAR =
11] 10595 *|*x|x|%| 1 |aosx FEED LIFTING CAM FORK

12] 10596 x|{*%|x{*x| 1 |07k OILING FELT

13] 10597 wkf®k kx| 1 kvl SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
14} 70129 k| k% ]l® ] 1 |a3OFEHBL SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0

15} 10599 k |k |k ]® | 1 |OOFTy v~ WASHER

16| 16704 ik (k] x] 1 EUE FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME

17| 18065 k| ok jxbx] 2 BEUBESLU PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14.0
18] 16705 # Lk x| x| 1 |ENERECRBL FEED BAR HINGE PIN

19] 16706 kx|l d | 1 |FEYLEELRLFY B NUT 1/4X28
20| 11888 kP xlxlx] 1 [0 FEED ROCK SHAFT
21| 10588 bk x| 1 [RUEALL (B FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22| 10522 #laxlaktE | 1 | X520 @) EHRU SCREW 6.75X24 L=14.0 '
23} 11068 |k |k fk ] 1 | F1F— LINER
24] 10761 Pk k] 1 AR (FI) ki CHERD) SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.G¢
25| 10593 Rk %]k ] 1 [P S— (D) COLLAR (FRONT)
261 10764 xix|*x|*x] 2 |ikvhl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
27| 10763 sk fa k] 1 EUE () X2 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28] 10571 sl lx]x] 1 | A2 () kOHRU : SCREW 6.75X24 L=20.0
291 11068 * x|kl 1]51F+— ] LINER™ . ;
30] 10525 # | & pk b 1 | A2H (§8) bédd UHEBY) SCREW 6.75X24 L=9.0
31| 10593 Ak fw | k] 1 BEOEHT—3R) COLLAR (BACK)
32| 10784 xfx|xt*x]| 2 fikdhl SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
33| 16708 s -] o1 RO E FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34119420 |- x| - | x| 2 |EUEELZIEHERL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
35] 11962 Skl 1 RUEEEISEEY FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD

36| 11954 sk - k1 | EUEEEIEEEHS OIL WICK

37| 11953 ~bE - x] 2 | EUENASEEEDRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L.=5.5

38| 15027 k- JH ) - | 1 [REVEETEDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

39! 10754 k| - x| - 1 [ EUBABILIEHELL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

40| 10758 ¥ -1%] -1 1| FEYVOy KL HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0

41} 3036 *f-1%] -] 1| FTHEyoy FIBCHy b NUT 11/32X28

42| 15021 *f-lx) -1 1| FEYOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
43| 10773 - t% | -] 1| F#EIOy Fo~Fax7Y 24 | NEEDLE BEARING ) '

14



Ny obN— FErYUAOYF
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15




Ny o bN—, FEUAy R
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

olalo|a ;
NO| &% |a|oiolc W& &5 PARTS NAME
PARTNO X [& &8 1&]aTy

1 | 34031 R E N VAR, 2 DA FEED REVERSING LEVER

21 10845 * |- P& 1 (g vLnN—fhiU SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0

3| 15208 S I B I R B AR, S PFACRS: FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

41 10802 ikl - x| [Ny L8 — COLLAR

51 8009 Slx |-k |1 koL SET SCREW 15/64X28 1.=7.5

6] 11942 B R R AR VYA ' P r-¥ FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

7] 1365 S w - w1 LN BEREHBL PINCH SCREW 15/64X28 L=16.0

8] 11943 Sl - bR Ny SEEOy K FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD

9| 10712 Sl - k] 2 [Ny oEEOyY FERC HINGE SCREW 6.75X24

10{ 10806 ] -k | 1 Ky L—-Eifh FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

RER!

12

13 : =

14] 11951 Sl x 1 TRYUOY R FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15| 10773 Sl -] 1 | TFEYVOY Fo—RAX7Y 4 | NEEDLE BEARING

16] 11955 k- lx] 1 {ZRYULY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
17] 11952 Sl -l x| 1 [ FT®YOy FES HINGE PIN

18] 11954 -] -1 x] 1| TEYOY FE S OlL WICK

191 11956 NI N B B =3 B FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
20| 11953 Sl - %) 1 | XxHRUL DR SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
21| 186707 Sl -] 1 | BRATTLOME) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
221 19420 Sl - x| 1 | IRAINAE) BRU PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
23| 11953 sl - w1 THRAIDIE) kv L SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
24| 11958 Sl - k] 1 UMRA S I(E) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
25] 11953 -l - w1 | IRAINNE) kHBU SET SCREW 7/32X32 [=5.5
26| 31029 Sl - x| 1 MBRACSCIEY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
271 11960 bkl - x ] 1 [UHRZIS LI VET OlL WICK %
281 11950 Sk - k1 [ UHRA T OE) XA FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK

STUD

29| 10766 -lwl- %] 1 |EOBC SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0

30| 11946C SN IR PACTR S o= FEED REVERSING SHAFT

31| 11947 IR E N L COLLAR

32| 10566 R EX R EE - YT SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

33| 11948 -] 1 Sy sBETSHY FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET

34} 10754 ikl -l x| 1 Ny VHEETSS5y MEDRL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=16.0

35| 11949 -bx] - %] 2 |$IBRBL STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 L=18.0

36| 4135 <lxl-l®x] 2 1Fyr NUT M5X0.8

16




h<xh, A<
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

44

/ 42
193 ’ @
46 W\\qﬂ
—16
20 18

b
17
=

17




h<thi, /A<

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

old|o|a
NO} SBaEs g-; C|ale HE S5 PARTS NAME
PARTNO (2189 ]Qlary

1| 15090 * x|k ]*ki.1 |HTEE (K HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT)

2| 15092 R IE N EE RN VR JAVE PACKING

31 15091 klk x| x| 1 |AvEEHBERLY (H) OIL RESERVIOR (RIGHT)

4 | 15007 klk|k | x| 7 |kdHHU SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0

51 15095 Al ]k x| 1 | HTEELENL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)

61 11176 R fx|xix| 1 |EHHE SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

7

8| 10657 kP xfx]x] 1 JhEFy— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9 | 10658 ¥l |lx | %] 1 |[fuBEobC POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5

110] 10767 bk % x| 1 kol SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
“111] 10644 Pk |kl k] 1 | Tyy— WASHER

12| 15096 *¥fxlk |k ]| 1 |ATEEARL (T) BUSHING (LOWER)

13] 11176 wdalx x| 1 | kOdHRL SEREW 7/32X32 L=5.5 . “
14| 15049 kx| k|wx) 1 |F—TF—+& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15| 10651 kx| ]k]| 1 |DHBES OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16| 10727 *1xlx1%x] 1 {HHFBRETINE FELT

17} 10652 s lxlxlx] 1 |Fvbk NUT 11/64X40
18] 11137 *lkl*xl%| 1 |FA~TF—tBEL IS0 T HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
19| 15050 k%% | x| 1 |d—FF~F+BE> OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20| 10727 * 1k |k || 1 |A—TF—LBELTIN L FELT
21] 10573 #ha ] x| 1 |kl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0
22| 15051 bk | k] 1 | HhoEEXHZ BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23| 15040 |k |k || 1 |Hv (#0) HOOK COMPLETE
241 1640701 x| x*l%x 1 x| 1 {#Hh= HOOCK
251 16407-07 | x| % | % | % | 1 | Rh=HiR THREAD GUIDE
26| 16407-08 |k | x| x| % | 2 |ikovoRal SCREW 8
271 16407-05 |* | = | | % | 1 |24 NEEDLE GUARD
281 16407-06 |{* | x| x| % | 2 |t SCREW ,
29] 15040-02 |* | %1% ]| %] 1 |AHd~ BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30} 15040-10 | x| % |+ | % | 1 | :m\FEA % BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31] 16407-11 |* 1 %1% | % | 1 | RFFFEHRU SET SCREW
32) 16407-12 | x| % | % | % | 1 | RBF/2B\BFHUE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33] 1504003 || % | %} %x{| 1 |ARAHATHL HOOK GIB
34 16407-04 | x| x| x| % | 3 |RATWAEDLL HOOK GIB SCREW
35| 15041 * fxlx]lx] 1 |HKE BOBBIN
36| 15052 klx|x|x]| 1 |52 OIL GAUGE
37} 11131 ® k|l k| 1 | FANF—CEHIA T OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE
38} 15093 * 1k lw ]k | 1 AT YL OIL REGULATING SCREW
39] 15094 * 1k |x]x] 1 ]JOULY O-RING
40} 106829 * k& x| 1 HEEAEAIvYLEO R SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=8.0
41] 15048 k k| x]lk| 1 [KELHF—~XF—~TF~ BOBBIN CASE OPENER
421 10677 kfk ikl k| 1 | Twde— WASHER

43] 10650 ¥l x]xl*x| 1 |F—TF—kdha SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

441 11145 k|l w|[x x| 1 [ HYEBEHERTHIS— (L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

45| 11146 ¥k |lx]x ] 1 |ALEHERIHF— (T) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)

461 11144 ktPx kx| 1 |ALBHELSTLL PINCH SLEEVE SEREW 7/32X32 L=32.0
471 10647 ® Pk |k | x| 1 | Tviev— WASHER ’
48] 10646 * & |tk | 1 |HvEBELEHRE SCREW 6.75X24 L=28.0

i1a




TR
TENSION




AR

TENSION
(3] (3]
I P Bl )
NO| #EEE |o|loc | afc |BE 2% PARTS NAME
h i <t w [Ye]
PARTNO Q& & & [QTY
1] 19421C-A [ | % | x| %= | 1 |BFRE (1. 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2| 19421 % |k |k | x | 1 |3AFE TENSION BRACKET
3 .
41 10793 k[k x| x| 1 | ROIDERE TENSION RELEASE PIN
5] 19531 # 1| % | x| 2 [3AFO TENSION DISC
6] 19532 w x| %] 1 |4A—I TENSION RELEASE WASHER
7| 19533 x|k %] 1 [REXTVLT (g1, 4) TENSION SPRING
8 | 28206 kx| % %] 1 |O—-Ly X bysi— NUT WASHER
g 19513 x|l 1 |O~Ly bFy b NUT 1/4X40
10} 19512 &k | %] 1 | RAFE E) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11} 10689 kx| * || 1 |HEXATULT THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12] 10694 % ]% ] %) 1 | &M THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| B118319 |x | x| % | % | 1 |—EmMiE»Hhl SCREW 3/32X56 L=6.0 ¥
14] 19534 k{k |k |x| 1 |O~LwybrFybk NUT 7/32X32
15| 10678 #{xlx]%] 1 |ROIDIE TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16] 19422 xlxl®x]x] 2 | ROSDIWEERLL SCREW 9/64X40
17| 10690 k| kk k| 1 | XTULTR THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18| 10650 ®klklk |k ] 1 | XTULTZ21EDBL SCREW 3.4X36 L.=6.0
19
20] 15062 bk e x| 1 1Ak THREAD RETAINER
211 15055 | x| x ) x| 1 |AR#iEDRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
22} 10720 klxlx]x] 1 | R03HES (B) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD

el

20




S

LUBRICATION

21



Qi

LUBRICATION
A o
Dl Pim]
NO| B&ES |olc| oo (#E & PARTS NAME
PARTNO & &]&] & [aTy
1| 15063C ® k% x| 1 |EZ—NFa—T (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
31 15087 k x|k l*k | 1 JEZ-NFa—-THEI (A RETAINER
4] 6333 sk x{%| 1 kAL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
5| 15067C ¥kl k % | 1 |JES-NFa-T (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
8 | 15088 kx| k% | 1 [EZ~AF1-THI (B) RETAINER
9] 6333 klk[k x| 1 kDR SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
10} 15085 ® |k |*|* | 1 |EZ—AF21—-THA (C) RETAINER
11] 6333 # kx| x| 1 LR SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
12] 15064C ® k[ %] 1 [Ex—NFa—T (#8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
15] 15097 ® |k |* % | 1 |ES—LF1-THA (D) RETAINER
16] 6333 k| *k | %% | 1 |ikophal SCREW 9/84X40 L=6.5
171 15077 kx| k | 1 Ny KhxLy BED OlL. TUBE CLAMP
18] 11106 sk p Rk k| 1 BRI OIL FELT
19} 11108 *fx|x|%x] 1 ikl SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
20} 11085 #® 1w | x| 1 | THAZigie OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
21§ 11069 k& fx x| 1 [ FTHAZLT7IN OIL FELT
221 11070 kL pok | & ] 2 EDEXZ G OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
23] 11071 wpok x| x] 2 |ty X PACKING
241 11069 k[ |k | 4 EUEASZLTIIN R OIL FELT

22




Bz &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

@ @@ (g

‘
<

23




LT
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

o | & » &
NOf #BRES (b |c|odfoc |HE b-E S PARTS NAME
PARTNO & | & &1 & jary
1| 35254 ik % k|1 [RITEY b THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE
21 11887 ® sk px k| 4 [ MACHINE REST
3 .
4] 6055 x| x] %) a4 g7 NAIL
15 11886 xlxlx]*x] 230 0% MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
6| 6055 kx| %] 4 [T NAIL
7] 11885 klxlx]lx] 232> B2 MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
8 | 15080 xbxlk|x] 1 |20 DRIP PAN
9| 15081 #fx|%|* ] 6 |KpL DRIP PAN NAIL
10} 15082 s x|x]x]| 1 5HUA DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR
11} 10735 x| ®x x| 1 |[OLETEY + KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
12] 6052 % fx |k | % | 3 |XKhU KNEE LIFTER SCREW
13] 15101 bk k] 1 | HEERy b BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE =
25| No122 x| *x] 3 [§ NEEDLE
26| 15041 *{x|%|x] 6 |K> BOBBIN
271 10747 ki lk]lx] 1 |XBLLF GHs12F) WRENCH
281 11487 Pkl x| x] 1 IARBLEF (3 3Y) WRENCH
29} 11969 kx| 1 [ARALF (2. 531) WRENCH
30! 8121 slxlxlx] 1| KS115—~ () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
31| 8120 #lxlx|x] 1| KST1R~ (ch) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
32! 8118 e T I T ST IN— (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
33| 8180 klklx|x]| 1 |+FES118- SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
34| 8125 k% | x| 1 HEL OILER
35
36] 11193 x| ]x] 1 [ OlL.
37} 8132-B kx| % | 1 |#HELKE ACCESSORIES PACK
381 10748 klwlxx] 1 [ xHFLLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH %
39| 10730 kx| x] 1 1 CLOTH EDGE GUIDE
40| 10731 k%)% 1 |EREDHL SCREW 13/64X32

24




RIFE &

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

25



BY7% &

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

NO| SRES g’; s gﬁ o | mE A PARTS NAME
PARTNO £ 121918 |ary
1] 15098 ® Pk x|k ] 1 ANIPH~F BELT GUARD
21 11162 k1% k]| 2 [tE®BUL) SCREW 3.4X36 L=5.4
3| 10650 kx| x|k | 1 [iEHBU(T) SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0
41 11142 I AESERE 1 | Tvv— WASHER
] 5] 15099 k[ k| %] 1 INUVEH—-F (L) Hi— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER
6| 12418 * k| |x]| 2 |l SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0
7 1 15121 k| k1% %] 1 [~ bH-F (F) H/i— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER
8| 15122 # ok Lok | 1 NI RH =K (F) A/8— (/) | BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)
91 11830 I EERERE " 1 (kL SCREW 9/64X40
10] 15081 #lxik ki 2 Kbl SCREW
11| 16287 ¥ k|l k ik 21Tyl p— WASHER
12} 10995-01 (% | %] -] -1 1 |7q4>H—-H~-FK FINGER GUARD
13] 10749 * | *x -1 kil SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0 =
141 10677 * %] -1 - 1 |7y — WASHER
151 10937-01 |-} - |%|* | 1 |7q4>H—-H—F FINGER GUARD
16| 10749 sl -f#Ek x| 1 JkHRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=11.0
17| 10677 NN N A B R WASHER

g

26




CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE GORP.
131 WEST 25TH STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10001, US.A

Part No. PB21601 (072000)



